
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 320023 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 

Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 
AUGUST 26, 2020 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 320023 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 BOARDWALK REPLACEMENT 

TOKEN CREEK COUNTY PARK 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Section 00 01 01 - Project Manual Cover Page 

Change: “ September 1, 2020 ”, to: “ September 22, 2020 ”. 
 

2. Section 00 11 16 - Invitation to Bid 
Change: “ September 1, 2020 ”, to: “ September 22, 2020 ”. 
 

 
Additional information, modifications, and answers to Contractor submitted questions to be included in a 
subsequent addendum. 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Ryan Shore at 608/445-0109, 
shore@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Ryan Shore 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

N/A 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\320023 - Token Creek Boardwalk\03 - Addendum\320023-Addendum 1 (DRAFT).docx 


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 320023 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	boardwalk replacement
	token creek county park
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

